
Primary Girls Championship

17 November 2006

English Schools Diving Championships 2006

Bedford

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Georgia WINGROVE -- Division 121

104B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 40.25 40.25Forward Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 34.00 74.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 115.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 153.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.105.82

Joanna MATTHEWS -- Division 102

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 36.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.0 26.00 62.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 20.0 42.00 104.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 48.00 152.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.906.00

Alicia BLAGG -- Division 33

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 34.20 34.20Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 65.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 105.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 30.00 135.70Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.205.45

Emma ASHTON -- Division 94

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 23.40 52.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 26.60 78.90Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 30.00 108.90Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 5.604.88

Lucy CLIFF -- Division 85

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 30.40 58.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 8.0 16.00 74.40Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 103.20Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 6.104.97

Jessica BURKE -- Division 116

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 20.30 20.30Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 19.00 39.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 19.00 58.30Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 21.00 79.30Inward Dive

Average award: Best dive: 5.004.10

Aaliyah PALMER -- Division 77

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 14.95 14.95Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 36.65Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 56.95Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 12.0 18.00 74.95Back Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 5.204.47

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Jenny BUNSELL -- Division 58

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 20.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 8.0 12.80 32.80Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 21.85 54.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 18.05 72.70Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 4.203.53

Emily RUSSELL -- Division 29

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 16.80Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.0 12.80 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 23.80 53.40Back Dive

302C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 71.00Reverse Somersault

Average award: Best dive: 4.603.72

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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